sensitivity to feedstock cost. For example, a 10 percent change in SaC-II

feedstock cost resylts in a $30 per barrel change in TFI turbine fuel cost.

Availability of sensitivity valul!s as presented in Tables 6-38,

6-39 and 6-40 will pe~it the reader flexibility in interpreting the results

presented in this report. To expedite our analysis, specific synfuel

feedstock costs were selected based on publicly available estimates. In a

sense, these selected feedstock costs represented judgment but nevertheless

somewhat arbitrary decisions. The availability of the sensitivity values will

permit the reader to quickly and independently select an alternative

feedstock cost and determine the impact of this alternative value on the

refinery economics. Similarly, the effec ts of variations in refinery fixed

capital investments can be quickly estimated.

6-91
t
~
"

i

.j
~!

J •...
.. 1.!:1
"

.,

,j
l

Table 6-38 _ Required Product Selling Price Sensitivities

Case 2, Turbine Fuel TF1
$ per barrel

1
1
1

Existinl RefinerI
New SIncrude RefinerI

SIncrude Feed -30% Base Case +30% -30% Base Case +30%

- - - -
Sensitivity to Total
Capital Investment:

Shale Oil 29 34 40 57 103 149

H-Coal 37 39 41 49 67 84

SRC-ll 41 42 43 132 155 178

Sensitivity to
Syncrude Feed Cost:

Shale Oil 15 34 54 26 103 180

H-Coal 15 39 63 - 8 67 141

SRC-II 20 42 65 65 155 245

6-92

. ··.Ii
.'

Table 6-39 - Sensitivity Ratios of Turbine Fuel Required Product
Selling Price (RPSP) to Fixed Capital Investment (FCI)

Sync rude

Shale oU

H-Coal

SRC-II

Existing Refinery -
Sensitivity in
ARPSP (S/bbl)
A % FCI

0.183

0.067

0.033

New Refinery -
Send t1 vi ty in
'> RPSP U/'bbl)
A % FCI

1.53

0.58

0.77

Table 2-5 - Sensitivity Ratios of Turbine Fuel Required Product
Selling Price (RPSP) to Sync rude ~eed Cost

E~isting Refinery - New Refinery -
Sensitivity in Sensitivity in

A RPSP U/bb1l A RPSP ~§Lbbll
Sync rude A% Sync rude Cost A % Syncrude Cost